
Name of Accused person with Address Alias
Sex/ 
Age

Father/ Spouse 
Name

1 SPC BKN PS Case No. 212/26, Dt. 07.03.26, U/S- 
137(2)/140(3) BNS, 2023

Biswajit Darnal of Prakash Nagar, near 
Swimming Pool, Ward No.42, PS- BKN, Dist- JPG Khupia M/28 Late Manoj Darnal 10.03.26 ASI Dipak Karmakar

2 SPC BKN PS Case No. 212/26, Dt. 07.03.26, U/S- 
137(2)/140(3) BNS, 2023

Bibek Bhujel of Jinglan, Near Jinglan High 
Secondary School,, PS- Rangli, Dist- DJG M/26 Late Pradip Bhujel 10.03.26 ASI Dipak Karmakar

3 SPC BKN PS Case No. 212/26, Dt. 07.03.26, U/S- 
137(2)/140(3) BNS, 2023

Alok Roy of Santipara, Salugara, Ward No. 42, 
PS- BKN, Dist- JPG M/35 Late Nirendra Nath 

Roy 10.03.26 ASI Dipak Karmakar

4 SPC BKN PS Case No. 212/26, Dt. 07.03.26, U/S- 
137(2)/140(3) BNS, 2023

Suroj Chettri of Malli, Near Chalisay Bazar, PS- 
Malli, Dist- South Sikkim

Yogesh 
@ Malli M/32 Late Kumar Chettri 10.03.26 ASI Dipak Karmakar

5 SPC BKN PS Case No. 212/26, Dt. 07.03.26, U/S- 
137(2)/140(3) BNS, 2023

Palash Mandal of Shantinaga, Near Sporting 
Club, Ward No.37, PS- BKN, Dist- JPG M/28 Late Pujan Mandal 10.03.26 ASI Dipak Karmakar

6 SPC
Pradhan Nagar PS Case No. 192/26 Dated 

10.03.2026
U/S 20(b)(ii)(B)/22(b)/29 of NDPS Act. (.) 

(i)Krishna Swarnakar of Dakshin 
Mahendrapur, Islampur, PO-Mahendrapur, PS-

Harishchandrapur, Dist-
Malda 

  M/50  Lt. Baidhyanath
Swarnakar  10.03.26   SI Basudeb Guha 

7 SPC
Pradhan Nagar PS Case No. 192/26 Dated 

10.03.2026
U/S 20(b)(ii)(B)/22(b)/29 of NDPS Act. (.)

Kausar SK  of Jaykrishnapur, Chandnidaha, 
Nimtila

Joykrishnapur, PO-Joykrishnapur, PS-Dhulian, 
Dist-Murshidabad

M/26 Rekab SK 10.03.26  SI Basudeb Guha 

8 SPC
Pradhan Nagar PS Case No. 192/26 Dated 

10.03.2026
U/S 20(b)(ii)(B)/22(b)/29 of NDPS Act. (.)

Morsalim SK   of of Jaykrishnapur, 
Chandnidaha, Nimtila Joykrishnapur, PO-

Joykrishnapur,
PS-Dhulian, Dist-Murshidabad

M/38 S/O Jalauddin SK 10.03.26  SI Basudeb Guha 

9 SPC
Pradhan Nagar PS Case No. 193/26 Dated 

10.03.2026 U/S
21(c)/22(c) of NDPS Act. (.)

Bijay Mahato   of New Prakash Nagar near 
Hanuman Mandir, Ward No-43, PS- Bhakti 

Nagar, Dist.
Jalpaiguri and

M/26 S/O
Kapil Mahato 10.03.26  SI Abir Dhar 

10 SPC SILIGURI PS  CASE NO. 139/2026 DATE: 
10.03.2026 U/S-281/125(b)/110/324(4)BNS

VISHAL PRASAD  OF  HEMANTA BASU 
COLONY, W/NO.04 M/23 JAGDEO PRASAD 10.03.2026 PSI SUJIT MONDAL

Name of Accused person with 
Address

Alias Sex/ 
Age

Father/ 
Spouse Name

1 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 517, dt. 10.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 547, 548 & 549

Tapash Roy of Bottle Company, W/No-41, PS- 
BKN, Dist. JPG M/23 Subhdhan Roy 10.03.26 SI Rajiv Subba

2 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 517, dt. 10.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 547, 548 & 549 Priyatosh Biswas of Do M/22 Pradip Biswas 10.03.26 SI Rajiv Subba

3 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 517, dt. 10.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 547, 548 & 549

Govind Godaily of Tharpo, PS- Soreng, Dist. 
W/Sikkim M/21 Jug Bdr. Gadaily 10.03.26 SI Rajiv Subba

4 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 538, dt. 10.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 550, 551 & 552

Gyalchan Tamang of Gorubathan, Tar School 
Dara,ps- Gorubathan, Dist. KPG M/19 Sanjay Tamang 10.03.26 SI YouelLepcha

5 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 538, dt. 10.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 550, 551 & 552

Dorjay Lama of  Rangamati T.G, PS- Mal, 
Dist.JPG M/20 Ranjit Lama 10.03.26 SI YouelLepcha

6 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 538, dt. 10.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 550, 551 & 552

Bikash Sharma of Sashtrinagar, near Laxmi 
Niwas, W/No-41,  PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/28 Arvind  Sharma 10.03.26 SI YouelLepcha

7 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 391, dt. 10.03.26, U/S- 292 
BNS. vide NCR No. 553, 554, 555, 556 & 557 Pradip Das of Chayanpara, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/38 Bhasa Das 10.03.26 SI Agen Lepcha

8 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 391, dt. 10.03.26, U/S- 292 
BNS. vide NCR No. 553, 554, 555, 556 & 557 Bibek Sarkar of Hatiadanga, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/22 Bibhuti Bhusan 

Sarkar 10.03.26 SI Agen Lepcha

9 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 391, dt. 10.03.26, U/S- 292 
BNS. vide NCR No. 553, 554, 555, 556 & 557 Amit Das of Naresh More,PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/39 Manik Das 10.03.26 SI Agen Lepcha
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10 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 391, dt. 10.03.26, U/S- 292 
BNS. vide NCR No. 553, 554, 555, 556 & 557 Mohon Roy of Do M/38 Kalipada Roy 10.03.26 SI Agen Lepcha

11 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 391, dt. 10.03.26, U/S- 292 
BNS. vide NCR No. 553, 554, 555, 556 & 557 Prabir Sarkar of Fakdaibari, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/26 Paritosh Roy 10.03.26 SI Agen Lepcha

12 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 428/26 Dtd. 10.03.26 
u/s-292 BNS

Samsuddin Ansari  of Manfur Jharkhand, PS-
Hiranpur,Dist-Pakur, 29/M Mayaruddin Mamin 10.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

13 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 428/26 Dtd. 10.03.26 
u/s-292 BNS

Abdul Hanif of Banbari Panji Para,PS-
Gouallpukur,Dist-Uttar Dinajpur 22/M Ansar Rahaman 10.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

14 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 428/26 Dtd. 10.03.26 
u/s-292 BNS

Sahil Md.of Banbari Panji Para,PS-
Gouallpukur,Dist-Uttar Dinajpur 24/M Abrahim Md. 10.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

15 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 428/26 Dtd. 10.03.26 
u/s-292 BNS

Mithu Roy of Surya Sen Colony,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri 32/M Dulal Roy 10.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

16 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 470/26 Dtd. 10.03.26 
u/s-34 Police Act

Manik Barman of Ambikanagar,,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri 35/M Lt.Bhola Barman 10.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

17 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 470/26 Dtd. 10.03.26 
u/s-34 Police Act

Raju Ghosh  of Ambikanagar,,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri 52/M Lt.Biren Ghosh 10.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

18 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 470/26 Dtd. 10.03.26 
u/s-34 Police Act

Suman Darjee  of Ambikanagar,,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri 47/M

Lt.Krishna Bahadur 
Darjee 10.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

19 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 470/26 Dtd. 10.03.26 
u/s-34 Police Act

Subha Karmakar of Sashan Para,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri 23/M Sukumar Karmakar 10.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

20 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 470/26 Dtd. 10.03.26 
u/s-34 Police Act

Amit Kundu of Surya Sen Colony,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri 30/M Arun Kundu 10.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

21 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 470/26 Dtd. 10.03.26 
u/s-34 Police Act Kancha Paswan of Rajaholi,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 44/M Lt.Ram Bilash Paswan 10.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

22 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 467 DATED 10.03.26 U/S-
292 OF BNS

 SURAJ PROSAD RAJPATI OF GADHADAR 
PALLY PS BDR DIST DJG  M/47  S/O DAYA PROSAD 

RAJPATI 10.03.26 ASI HAR KISHAR RAY 

23 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 467 DATED 10.03.26 U/S-
292 OF BNS

 MULESH ORAW OF KESTOPUR PS BDR DIST 
DJG  M/40  S/O LT RAMESH 

ORAW 10.03.26 ASI SHEKAR LAMA 

24 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 467 DATED 10.03.26 U/S-
292 OF BNS

 BASUT BAUL OF CHOUPUKURIA PS BDR DIST 
DJG  M/48   S/O NAREN BAUL 10.03.26 SI SAMIK PAUL

25 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 467 DATED 10.03.26 U/S-
292 OF BNS

 RIPAN SARKAR OF KESTOPUR PS BDR DIST 
DJG  M/45   S/O  BIPUL 

SARKAR 10.03.26 SI SAMIK PAUL

26 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 467 DATED 10.03.26 U/S-
292 OF BNS

 SITARAM BHADARI OF GOSSAINPUR PS BDR 
DIST DJG  M/47   S/O BALKISOR 

BHADARI 10.03.26 SI SAMIK PAUL

27 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 467 DATED 10.03.26 U/S-
292 OF BNS LITON SANGANIA OF KESTOPUR PS BDR DIST DJG  M/47 

S/OCHOTO 
SINGANIA 10.03.26 ASI BISAL ROY

28 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 467 DATED 10.03.26 U/S-
292 OF BNS MINTU MAHALI OF BHUTTABARI PS BDR DIST DJG  M/35 S/O BIJAY MAHALI 10.03.26 ASI BISAL ROY

29 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 467 DATED 10.03.26 U/S-
292 OF BNS

GULAM MUSTAFIA OF HALAL BUSTY PS BDR DIST 
DJG M/35 S/O ANAND ALI 10.03.26 ASI ASRAF ALI

30 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 467 DATED 10.03.26 U/S-
292 OF BNS

GAGAN CHETTRI OF BHADUR CHETTRI OF 
NEHALTET PS NXL DIST DJG M/23 S/O GAYEN CHHETRI 10.03.26 ASI ASRAF ALI

31 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 467 DATED 10.03.26 U/S-
292 OF BNS

SAPTARSI BASU OF HILKAT ROAD PS NAIHATI 
DIST NORTH 24 PORGANA M/35 S/O BULTAP BASU 10.03.26 ASI ASRAF ALI

32 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.414 DT.10.03.26         u/s 
292 BNS         

Samesh Roy(22) 
OF.Purba Fakdaibari PO.

Ghogomali PS.Bhakti Nagar Dist.Jalpaiguri
M/22 S/O.Ramesh Roy 10.03.2026 ASI Utpal Das

33 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.414 DT.10.03.26         u/s 
292 BNS         

Surat Roy(20) 
OF.Chaulibari PO.Kundardighi PS.Rajganj

Dist.Jalpaiguri
M/20 S/O.Probhat Roy 10.03.2026 ASI Utpal Das

34 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.414 DT.10.03.26         u/s 
292 BNS         

Biswadip Das(33) 
OF.9NO Colony PO.Kamarvita PS.Bhorer Alo 

Dist.Jalpaiguri
M/33 S/O.Bipash Das 10.03.2026 ASI Utpal Das

35 SPC Gajoldoba O/P    GDE No. 244 DT.10.03.26         
u/s 292 BNS         

Md. Ibrahim Alam 28yrs. .
Singhaiya, Chukandar, PS Kochadhaman, 

Bangalbari, Dist. kishanganj Bihar
M/28 S/o ILyash MD 10.03.2026 ASI Pranab Das

36 SPC Gajoldoba O/P    GDE No. 264 DT.10.03.26         
u/s 292 BNS         

Borobau Roy 38yrs.  of Kailashpure PS 
Malbazar Dist. Jalpaiguri M/38 S/o  Futaru Roy 10.03.2026 ASI Pranab Das

37 SPC PDN PS GDE No- 633 dated 10.03.26 U/S 34 P.Act    Mohan Mandal of Pati Colony, PS- 
Pradhan Nagar, Darjeeling 

M/28  Sukumar Mandal 10.03.26 ASI Biplab Kr. Das 



38 SPC PDN PS GDE No- 633 dated 10.03.26 U/S 34 P.Act   Bishu Singh of Darjeeling More, PS- 
Pradhan Nagar, Darjeeling M/26  Ramesh singh 10.03.26 ASI Biplab Kr. Das 

39 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1559 DT-10.03.2026 
U/S-292 OF BNS

AFSAR ALI OF BISWAS COLONY,PS-
MATIGARA,DIST-DARJEELING M//36 MD MUSA ALI 10.03.2026 ASI DIPAK CHHETRI

40 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1559 DT-10.03.2026 
U/S-292 OF BNS

VEDANT GURUNG OF 8TH MILE,PS+DIST-
KALIMPONG M/23 NABIN GURUNG 10.03.2026 ASI DIPAK CHHETRI

41 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1559 DT-10.03.2026 
U/S-292 OF BNS

MD MORTAZA ALI OF DR RAJENDRA 
PRASAD GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL,PS-

SILIGURI,DIST-DARJEELING
M/37 MD MUSTAK 10.03.2026 ASI DIPAK CHHETRI

42 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1559 DT-10.03.2026 
U/S-292 OF BNS

UTTAM SARKAR OF RANA NAGAR,PS-
MATIGARA,DIST-DARJEELING M/34 NIRMAL SARKAR 10.03.2026 ASI DIPAK CHHETRI

43 SPC NBMC OP GDE NO-333 DT-10.03.2026 U/S-292 
OF BNS

SWAPAN RISHI OF KAWAKHALI,PS-
MATIGARA,DIST-DARJEELING M/26 LATE JANAKI 

RISHI 10.03.2026 ASI SUDEB BARMAN

44 SPC NBMC OP GDE NO-333 DT-10.03.2026 U/S-292 
OF BNS

MOLIN ROY OF KAWAKHALI 
TOWNSHIP,PS-MATIGARA,DIST-

DARJEELING
M/32 MAHENDRA KR 

ROY 10.03.2026 ASI SUDEB BARMAN

45 SPC NBMC OP GDE NO-340 DT-10.03.2026 U/S-292 
OF BNS

AJAY SARKAR OF GATE BAZAR,PS-
NJP,DIST-JALPAIGURI M/27 KANAI SARKAR 10.03.2026 ASI BHANU PRADHAN

46 SPC NBMC OP GDE NO-346 DT-10.03.2026 U/S-292 
OF BNS

RAKESH BISWAS OF NETAJI PRA,PS-
NJP,DIST-JALPAIGURI M/30 BASUDEV BISWAS 10.03.2026 ASI BHANU PRADHAN

47 SPC PNT TOP GDE NO. 234 DT-10.03.2026 U/S-34 
P.ACT

PINTU KUMAR GUPTA OF SURYASEN COLONY, 
W/NO.34 M/42LT. HAZARI PRASAD GUPTA10.03.26 ASI ABHRADIP DAS

48 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO.-258 DT.10.03.26 U/S-34 P.ACT KIRAN DESHMUKH OF ATIT SATARA SATARA 
(MAHARASTRA) M/37 MANSINGH DESMUKH 10.03.26 ASI BINOD CHHETRI

49 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO.-258 DT.10.03.26 U/S-34 P.ACT NAVIN KUMAR OF RAMSAR CHURU 
(RAJASTHAN) M/38 SHYAM LAL 10.03.26 ASI BINOD CHHETRI

50 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO.-265 DT.10.03.26 U/S-34 P.ACT BIBEK SHAW OF CHUNNA BHATTI BANARHAT M/34 SURESH SHAW 10.03.26 ASI UTTAM KR. DHAR

51 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO.-265 DT.10.03.26 U/S-34 P.ACT SHASHI PRAKASH OF CHATIYA MOTIHARI 
(BIHAR) M/45 ASHOKE PRASAD 10.03.26 ASI UTTAM KR. DHAR

52 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO.-275 DT.10.03.26 U/S-34 P.ACT RANVIR KUMAR OF  SAKHUA SUPHAL (BIHAR) M/21 DEVLAL KUMAR 10.03.26 ASI DILIP SARKAR

53 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO.-275 DT.10.03.26 U/S-34 P.ACT RAMBABU KUMAR OF KADAMAHA SUPAUL M/21 UMESH SAH 10.03.26 ASI DILIP SARKAR

54 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO.-275 DT.10.03.26 U/S-34 P.ACT MD. SALMAN OF POGNA KISHANGANJ (BIHAR) M/34 NUR ISLAM 10.03.26 ASI DILIP SARKAR

55 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO.-275 DT.10.03.26 U/S-34 P.ACT NAGMANI KUMAR OF BEGAM PATTI 
VAISHALI (BIHAR) M/32 LT. LAKHENDRA ROY 10.03.26 ASI DILIP SARKAR

56 SPC SLG PS GDE NO-509 DT-10.03.2026 U/S-34 
P.ACT

BISWAJIT BURMAN  OF MATIGARA HIMUL 
GATE MATIGARA M/29 ANU BARMAN 10.03.26 ASI RABIN LAMA

57 SPC SLG PS GDE NO-509 DT-10.03.2026 U/S-34 
P.ACT KARAN KUMAR JHA OF NJP RAJA HULI M/21 BADI BHUSHAN JHA 10.03.26 ASI RABIN LAMA

58 SPC SLG PS GDE NO-509 DT-10.03.2026 U/S-34 
P.ACT

RABINDRANATH DEY  OF NAXALABARI  
BABUPARA NAXALBARI M/54LATE MANORANJAN DEY 10.03.26 ASI RABIN LAMA

59 SPC SLG PS GDE NO-410 DT-10.03.2026 U/S-34 
P.ACT

SHUBHANKAR CHAKRABORTY OF 
SHITALAPARA NJP M/31SHANKAR CHAKRABORTY10.03.26 SI ANUP KUMAR DAS 

60 SPC SLG PS GDE NO-410 DT-10.03.2026 U/S-34 
P.ACT

AKASH BARMAN OF TIKIAPARA  WARD 
NUMBER 28  SILIGURI M/21 AJAY BARMAN 10.03.26 SI ANUP KUMAR DAS 

61 SPC SLG PS GDE NO-410 DT-10.03.2026 U/S-34 
P.ACT

AMIT BISWAS OF MAHANANDA PARA DL RAI 
SARANI SILIGURI M/41 LT  AMAL BISHWAS 10.03.26 SI ANUP KUMAR DAS 

62 SPC SLG PS GDE NO-410 DT-10.03.2026 U/S-34 
P.ACT

ARJUN SHA OF MAHANANDA PARA DL RAI 
SARANI SILIGURI M/30 CHDARIKA SHA 10.03.26 SI ANUP KUMAR DAS 


